borrowings. With all other variables held constant, the Group’s profit is affected through the impact on floating rate
borrowings (net of impact of time deposits), as follows:

 Increase / Effect on

 decrease profit before

 in basis points income tax
31-Dec-20
USD 100  (1,310,116)
USD (100) 1,310,116

31-Dec-19
USD 100  (1,369,287)
USD (100) 1,369,287

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the
Group’s functional currency).

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit is due to changes in the value of monetary assets and liabilities.
The Group’s exposure to EGP currency is considered as significant currency risk and foreign currency changes for all
other currencies is not material.

  Effect on

  profit before

 Change in income tax

 USD rate USD
31-Dec
2020
EGP +10%  587,692
EGP -10% (587,692)

31-Dec
2019
EGP +10%  678,829
EGP -10% (678,829)

Liquidity risk
The cash flows, funding requirements and liquidity of the Group are monitored by Group management. The Group's
objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of banks overdraft and
bank loans. The Group assessed the concentration of risk with respect to refinancing its debt and concluded it to be
low. Access to sources of funding is sufficiently available.

58 | ADES International Holding PLC

FY2020 FINAL RESULTS
London | 30 March 2021

28 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)